

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.34039 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	05.03.2026	<p><u>RY,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u></p> <p>This application is filed to amend the writ prayer as follows:</p> <p>“For the reasons stated in the affidavit, it is therefore, prayed that this Hon’ble High Court may be pleased to issue a Writ of Mandamus, declaring the action of the respondents 2 and 3 in disbursing the funds exclusively in favour of the respondents 4, 9 and 10 pending representation dated 01.11.2025 acknowledged at 3-55 P.M. as illegal, arbitrary, unjust, and clear violation of the Banking Regulation Act, 1949 and consequently direct the respondents 2 and 3 to continue the freezer of the current Account No.52163087479 of the petitioner, as per the interim orders granted in I.A.No.1 of 2025 in W.P.No.34039 of 2025 dt.11.11.2025 by this Hon’ble court and pass such other order or orders as this Honb’le court deems just and proper the circumstances of the case.”</p> <p>In the absence of opposition and for the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, the application is ordered as prayed for.</p> <p>The Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments to the writ petition.</p>	

SL.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<p data-bbox="711 254 1062 285" style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P.No.34039 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="602 323 889 354" style="text-align: center;">List on 12.03.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="1182 464 1263 531" style="text-align: right;"><u>RY,J</u> Gvl</p>	

SL.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE